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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 93

AN ACT to create 946.415 of the statutesglating to: refusing to comply with a peacéficer’s attempt to take a
person into custody and providing penalties.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in (a) Refuses to comply with anfafer’s lawful at
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: temptto take him or her into custody
(b) Retreats or remains in a building or place and,
SecTion 1. 946.415 of the statutes is created to read: throughaction or threat, attempts poevent the dicer

946.415 Failureto comply with officer’s attempt from taking him or her into custody
to take person into custody. (1) In this section, “df- (c) While acting under parg¢a) and (b), remains or
cer” has the meaning given in s. 946.41 (2) (b). becomesarmedwith a dangerous weapon or threatens to
(2) Whoever intentionally does all of the following usea dangerous weapon regardless of whether he or she
is guilty of a Class E felony: hasa dangerous weapon.

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



